

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7317/2004

K. CHITARANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Respondent(s)

For substitution of Lrs. of deceased petitioner and Office Report)

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner praying for impleading

the five persons named in the application as the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner in

the Special Leave Petition.

It is stated in the application that the sole petitioner died on 9.3.2006 and that the five

persons named in the application are the only legal heirs of the deceased petitioner. All the legal

heirs have entered appearance and filed vakalatnama. I am of the view that this is an application

of formal nature and in the said circumstances, this application can be allowed. Accordingly, this

application is allowed impleading the five persons named in the application as the sole legal heirs of

the deceased petitioner.

File memo of parties within two weeks.

List again on 4.8.2006.

umar)

(B. Sudheendra K

rar

Regist