

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7317/2004

K. CHITARANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place annexure(s),substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for

interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For sole Respondent

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr Debapriya Samanta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter has been already filed.

The learned counsel appearing for the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner has submitted

that the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner do not want to file any rejoinder. Therefore, list the matter

before the Hon'ble Court.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

trar

Regis

hj