

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7317/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2003 in RP No.238/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. CHITARANJAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place annexure(s), prayer for
interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.7257 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution of legal representatives of the
deceased respondent, setting aside an
abatement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 7317/2004:

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

in SLP 7257/2005:

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Soumitra Ghosh Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Debpriya Samanta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Soumitra Ghosh Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Debpriya Samanta,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master